

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 21266 of 2022**

=====

RUSHITA GHANSHYAMBHAI CHAHODIYA

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR MEET A SHAH(9933) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

RAJVI PATEL(9620) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

Date : 19/01/2024

ORAL ORDER

In view of replacement of advocate, Registry shall not show the name of Mr. Meet A. Shah, learned advocate for applicant.

S.O to 26.02.2024.

P.S. JOSHI

(ILESH J. VORA,J)