

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 21266 of 2022**

=====

RUSHITA GHANSHYAMBHAI CHAHODIYA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

for the Applicant(s) No. 1

RAJVI PATEL(9620) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 19/06/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the petitioner seeks time as the allied matters is fixed for hearing on 7th August, 2024.

Stand over to 7th August, 2024.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)

ALI