

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 19452 of 2022**

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR RESTORATION) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 19452 of 2022**

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 21266 of 2022

=====

KIRANBEN RAMESHBHAI BODAR

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

RAJVI PATEL(9620) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 17/12/2024

ORAL ORDER

To be listed in regular Court.

Stand over to 17.01.2025.

DIWAKAR SHUKLA

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)